

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.35 OF 2010**

Popat Nathu Kamble  
(Since deceased through Lrs)  
1A Smt. Rekha Popat Kamble and Ors. .. Appellants  
***Versus***  
State of Maharashtra (A.C.B.) Mumbai .. Respondent

.....

Mr.Sandeep Karnik, Advocate for the Appellants.  
Mr.S.V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent - State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 01, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he would prefer an application for seeking directions to fix the Appeal for final hearing. The appellants are permitted to prefer such application. The praecipe is disposed of.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**