

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.35 OF 2010**

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Date: 2025.07.21  
11:11:10 +0530

Popat Nathu Kamble  
(Since deceased through Legal Heirs)  
Smt.Rekha Popat Kamble and Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra  
(Through A.C.B.) Mumbai.

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Swaraj Sable h/f Mr.Sandeep Karnik:-	Advocate for Appellants.
Mr.C.D.Mali:-	APP for Respondent – State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

P. C. :-

At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellants, stand over  
to 14<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]